## 900617817 05/19/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM647935

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900596128

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Corporation		01/31/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Master Builders Solutions US LLC	
Street Address:	23700 Chagrin Boulevard	
City:	Beachwood	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842388	SELECT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4408080657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4408080011

Email:docket@patentandtm.comCorrespondent Name:Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPAAddress Line 1:24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COC.T5180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Floyd Trillis III
SIGNATURE:	/Floyd Trillis III/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Confirmatory recorded 2-9-2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900617817 REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0823

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter, "Assignment") is entered into by and between BASF Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey, 07932 and Master Builders Solutions US, LLC, a limited liability company organized and operating under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 23700 Chagrin Boulevard, Beachwood, Ohio, 44122, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an asset transfer agreement and Trademark Transfer Agreement, whereby Assignor assigned, sold, conveyed and transferred all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SELECT and United States Registration No. 2,842,388 for the trademark SELECT to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of April I, 2020, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SELECT and United States Registration No. 2,842,388 for the trademark SELECT (Registration Date, May 18, 2004; Application Serial No. 76/466,405; Application Filing Date, November 13, 2002), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark SELECT is used and which is symbolized by the trademark SELECT, in the United States of America, including the right to pursue any and all causes of actions or suits and to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements thereof, the interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January 2021.

BASE CORPORATION		MASTER BUILDERS SOLUTIONS US, LLC	
Signature:	Suzanne Flaton-Origenes	Signature:	Moore Rus
Name:	Suzanne Flaton-Origenes	Name:	Macrico Borne
Title:	VP & Deputy General Counsel, IP	Title:	<u>Ves Gelvense</u> Commer, Rulland

RECORDED: 02/09/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0824